CADW DE CYMRU'N DDIOGEL • KEEPING SOUTH WALES SAFE



Freedom of Information Request 783/20

Response Date: 5th November 2020

- 1)Does your organisation allow staff to use their pronouns in their email signature?
- 2)If not, would you consider allowing staff to use their pronouns in their email address?
- 3)What support is available for your LGBT+ staff?

RESPONSE

Question 1

Yes, South Wales Police allow staff to use pronouns in their email signature.

Question 2

Not applicable.

Question 3

South Wales Police (SWP) have inclusive polices which support LGBT+ staff.

SWP have an LGBT+ Network which can offer local and nationally support with members who have a large spectrum of experience. SWP have policies in place for people transitioning in the organisation, adoption and maternity / paternity policies which have been reviewed so that they do not negatively impact on LGBT+ staff, and the network is reviewing all policies to make sure that they are gender neutral. In addition, LGBT+ Network has a welfare Single Point of Contact (SPOC) and regional representatives are able to support and help with any issues. They have supported staff who may be subject to under performance at work, homophobic language being used in a particular division, break down in relationships, issues in coming out, transitioning, and Pregnancy and Maternity support and queries. In addition they can signpost to SWP internal Health and Wellbeing services to access support such as counselling services.

THIS INFORMATION HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN RESPONSE TO A REQUEST UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000, AND IS CORRECT AS AT THE DATE ORIGINALLY PROVIDED.

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise, without the prior permission of the South Wales Police.

Mae Heddlu De Cymru yn croesawu derbyn gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg a Saesneg. Byddwn yn ateb gohebiaeth a dderbynnir yn Gymraeg yn Gymraeg ac ni fydd gohebu yn Gymraeg yn arwain at oedi.

South Wales Police welcomes receiving correspondence in Welsh and English.

Any correspondence received in Welsh will be answered in Welsh and corresponding in Welsh will not lead to a delay in responding.